
FREE Defibrillator & CPR course Saturday 7th October 2023 Corn Exchange 10:00am to 11:00am 

Dan Clarke—Evening of Mediumship Saturday 7th October 2023 Corn Exchange 7:00pm 

Fabulous Forum Variety Show in aid of Mayor’s Charities Saturday 14th October 2023 Corn Exchange 7:00pm 

Strictly Come Tea Dancing Monday 16th October 2023 Corn Exchange 2:00pm to 4:00pm 

Cats Protection Coffee Morning Saturday 21st October 2023 Woodhouse Gardens 9:30am to 12:30pm 

Mayors Charity Concert with Stour Valley Band & Rokit Saturday 21st October 2023 Corn Exchange 7:30pm 

Mr Merlin & Okey Dokey FREE Show Monday 23rd October 2023 Corn Exchange 11:00am 

Dorset SK8 Jam Roller Disco Friday 27th October 2023 Corn Exchange 8:00pm 

The BGP Wellbeing Walk-In Tuesday 31st October 2023 Corn Exchange 10:00am to 12:00pm 

Royal British Legion—Remembrance Concert Saturday 4th November 2023 Corn Exchange 7:00pm TBC 

The Salts Band in Concert as part of the Trafalgar Way Sunday 5th November 2023 Corn Exchange 7:30pm 

Remembrance—See back page Various dates Various venues Various times 

Cats Protection Coffee Morning Saturday 18th November  2023 Woodhouse Gardens 9:30am to 12:30pm 

Strictly Come Tea Dancing Monday 20th November 2023 Corn Exchange 2:00pm to 4:00pm 

Panda Pre-School Christmas Fair Saturday 25th November 2023 Corn Exchange 9:00am to 1:00pm 

The BGP Wellbeing Walk-In Tuesday 28th November 2023 Corn Exchange 10:00am to 12:00pm 

Yuletide Festival Friday 1st December 2023 Market Place & more 5:00pm 

Christmas Craft Fair in aid of the Mayor’s Charities Saturday 9th December 2023 Corn Exchange 9:30pm to 3:00pm 

Cats Protection Coffee Morning Saturday 16th December 2023 Woodhouse Gardens 9:30am to 12:30pm 

Mayors Christmas Concert Saturday 16th December 2023 Corn Exchange 7:00pm 

Strictly Come Tea Dancing Monday 18th December 2023 Corn Exchange 2:00pm to 4:00pm 



Events 

 

October to December 
 2023 

BLANDFORD FORUM 
TOWN COUNCIL 

Acts of Remembrance in Blandford Forum  
Saturday 28th October at 11am  

Join the Mayor of Blandford Forum and the Bland-
ford & District Branch of the Royal British Legion 
for a short procession from Legion House down 
Church Lane to the Parish Church for the launch 

event of Dorset’s Royal British Legion Poppy     
Appeal, and the opening of the Field of               

Remembrance in the churchyard.  
Sunday 5th November at 11am  

The annual Commonwealth War Graves Memorial 
Service at the Blandford Cemetery will be led by 

the Blandford & District Branch of the Royal British 
Legion. Please meet at the Cross of Sacrifice at 

10:50am.  
Friday 10th November at 10:30am  

Local schools will be meeting in the Parish Church 
prior to laying crosses in the churchyard of St Peter 
and St Paul and a two minute silence. Members of 
the public are welcome to attend and refreshments 

are available.  
Saturday 11th November at 11am  

Join the Mayor for a two minute silence in the   
Market Place for Armistice Day.  

Remembrance Sunday Wreath Laying, Parade 
and Church Service on 12th November from 

2:45pm  
Watch the wreath laying against the war memorials 
on the front of the Town Hall, hear music from The 
Blandford Stour Valley Band and join your family, 

friends and fellow residents in singing Hymns in the 
open air prior to the church service, which         

everyone is welcome to attend. Please contact us if 
you would like to lay a wreath or take part in the 

parade.  
The printing for the Remembrance Sunday event is 

kindly provided by Cheap Printing Dorset, Tel: 
01258 795797, Website: 

Blandford Forum Town Council 
Town Clerk’s Office 

Church Lane 

Blandford Forum 

Dorset  
DT11 7AD 

Tel: 01258 454500           
Fax: 01258 454432 

 

Email:  
bookings@blandfordforum-tc.gov.uk  

 

Web:  
www.blandfordforum-tc.gov.uk 

 
 

 

Indoor Market 
Every Thursday 

 

Street  & Shambles Market 
Every Thursday  & Saturday 

 

Farmers & Makers Market 10-3pm 

Sunday 22nd October 
Sunday 26th November 

 

Stour Meadows 

N.T.G (Pat) Patrick © 


